Ashlie Lancaster, Director 

2. Subject:  Medical University of South Carolina Leases of 22 West Edge in Charleston 

3. Summary Background Information: 

The Medical University of South Carolina (University) requests approval to enter into two leases 

totaling twenty-five thousand seven hundred sixty-three (25,763) square feet of office space, 

educational classrooms and lab space in Charleston from 22 WestEdge Owner, LLC for the 

College of Health Professions Physical Therapy and Occupational Therapy Doctorate programs. 

One lease for four-thousand thirteen (4,013) square feet will be on the first floor of the building 

(First Floor Lease) for faculty and staff offices and student support and the second lease for 

twenty-one thousand seven hundred fifty (21,750) square feet will be on the sixth floor of the 

building (Sixth Floor Lease) for educational classrooms and lab space. 

After contacting state agencies to verify no adequate State space was available, the Department 

of Administration solicited for commercial space for various terms and five offers were received.

[...]

(b) Authorized Official Signature:  Ashlie Lancaster, Director 

2. Subject:  University of South Carolina Lease of 411 Huger Street in Columbia 

3. Summary Background Information: 

The University of South Carolina (University) requests approval to lease twenty-four thousand 

four hundred eighty (24,480) square feet of office and warehouse space in Columbia from 411 

Huger Street, LLC. This is a new lease to consolidate Parking and Transportation Services to 

create operational efficiencies and improve campus services.  According to the University, this

[...]

(b) Authorized Official Signature:  Ashlie Lancaster, Director 

2. Subject:  SC Office of Regulatory Staff Lease of 1901 Main Street, Columbia 

3. Summary Background Information: 

The SC Office of Regulatory Staff (ORS) requests approval to lease thirty-one thousand eight 

hundred-seventy (31,870) square feet of office space in Columbia from AgFirst Farm Credit 

Bank (Landlord).  ORS currently leases office space in a building owned by the City of Columbia 

(City).  The City advised ORS that its lease, which expires on August 31, 2025, would not be

[...]

(b) Authorized Official Signature:  Ashlie Lancaster, Director 

2. Subject:  SC Public Service Commission Lease of 101 Executive Center Drive Suite 100, Columbia 

3. Summary Background Information: 

The SC Public Service Commission (PSC) requests approval to lease eighteen thousand forty-

one (18,041) square feet of office space in Columbia from BV DRP Synergy II Owner LLC for 

office space.  The current lease for 18,041 square feet will expire on August 31, 2025 and the rate 

is $13.14/SF. PSC has been leasing space at this location since 1998.

[...]

YEAR 8 9/1/2032-8/31/2033 $ 338,369.35 $ 28,197.45 $18.76 

YEAR 9 9/1/2033-8/31/2034 $ 348,520.44 $ 29,043.37 $19.32 

YEAR 10 9/1/2034-8/31/2035 $ 352,976.05 $ 29,414.67 $19.57 

4. What is the JBRC asked to do?  Approve the proposed ten-year lease for PSC for eighteen 

thousand forty-one (18,041) square feet of office space in Columbia from BV DRP Synergy II 

Owner LLC.  

5. What is recommendation of the submitting agency involved?  Approve the proposed ten-

year lease for PSC for eighteen thousand forty-one (18,041) square feet of office space in 

Columbia from BV DRP Synergy II Owner LLC. 

6.  List of Supporting Documents: 

(a) Letter from PSC 

(b)    Map and Street View of premises 

JOINT BOND REVIEW COMMITTEE Item 2(f)(i) 
Meeting of October 8, 2024